## Borough of Freehold Planning Board Reorganization Meeting Agenda No. 24-01 January 10, 2024

The Freehold Borough Planning Board will hold its reorganization meeting on **Wednesday**, **January 10**, **2024 at 6:45 pm** in Borough Hall, Council Chambers, 30 Mechanic Street, Freehold, New Jersey.

- 1. Call to order and statement of compliance.
  (Board Attorney) Adequate notice of this meeting has been provided by posting a copy of public meeting dates on the municipal bulletin board and by sending a copy to the Asbury Park Press and the News Transcript and filing a copy with the Municipal Clerk.
- 2. Administer Oath of Office
- 3. Pledge of allegiance
- 4. Roll call of members and consultants for reorganization of 2024.
- 5. Reorganization for 2024 (See Attachment I.)
  - A. Election of Chairperson
  - B. Election of Vice-Chairperson
  - C. Appointment of Planning Board Secretary
  - D. Resolution Establishing Meeting Schedule
  - E. Resolution Appointing Planning Board Attorney
  - F. Resolution Appointing Planning Board Engineer
  - G. Resolution Appointing Planning Board Planner
  - H. Resolution Appointing Official Newspapers for 2024
- 6. Any and all matters related to the above.
- 7. Adjourn

\*All backup material in regards to the agenda can be viewed in the Land Use office and on our website <a href="https://www.freeholdboroughnj.gov/boards/planning">https://www.freeholdboroughnj.gov/boards/planning</a>

Dominica R. Napolitano

Dominica R. Napolitano January 5, 2024